
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-1395 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:10/31/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/13/2018 12/11/2018

Title: Second Reading Ordinance - Supplemental Lease Agreement with U.S. Coast Guard to construct
additional parking and storage area and extend the term of the lease at Corpus Christi International
Airport (Requires 28 Day Delay) (Requires 2/3 Vote) (1st Reading 11/13/18)

Ordinance authorizing execution of an amendment to the lease with the U.S. Coast Guard for 1.61
acres at Corpus Christi International Airport to extend the term of the lease up to 20 years at an initial
annual rate of $5,610.56 and ratifying language in the lease documents as may be necessary to be
consistent with requirements of the U.S. Coast Guard.

Sponsors: Aviation Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - USCG Parking Storage Long Term, 2. Ordinance - Land Lease Amendment v1, 3.
Supplemental Lease Agreement, 4. Exhibit A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passed on second readingCity Council12/11/2018 1 Pass

passed on first readingCity Council11/13/2018 1 Pass

Second Reading Ordinance - Supplemental Lease Agreement with U.S. Coast Guard to
construct additional parking and storage area and extend the term of the lease at Corpus
Christi International Airport (Requires 28 Day Delay) (Requires 2/3 Vote) (1st Reading 11/13/18)

Ordinance authorizing execution of an amendment to the lease with the U.S. Coast Guard for 1.61
acres at Corpus Christi International Airport to extend the term of the lease up to 20 years at an initial
annual rate of $5,610.56 and ratifying language in the lease documents as may be necessary to be
consistent with requirements of the U.S. Coast Guard.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

